FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0681-0027 12-02-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Docket No. 199-0349

m 2099

101212726

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission '		demarks: Please record the att			
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		X Assignment			
		License			
Correction	of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
	Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	rtmental File	Secret File	
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional na	ames of conveying partie		
Name (line 1)	Vaessen, Radboud			Month Day Year 111299	
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day_ Year	
Name (line 1)	Boran, Canice Patr	ick		111299	
Name (line 2)				J 09/4432	
Receiving Pa	ırty	Mari	k if additional names of re		
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company			If document to be reco	
Name (line 2)	a Dalarana samana	ion		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
(44)(44) (44)	a Delaware corporat	CTOIL		States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	The American Road			representative is attach (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)				separate document (roi Assignment.)	
Address (line 1)	Dearborn	WT TICE	48121		
	City	MT - USA State Country	Zio Co	GB	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	ING Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party	only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
•					
Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to compute the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Tradement Office. Chief information Office. Washington. O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Registerry Affairs. Office of Management and Busget, Papersent Reduction Property 10851-0227, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Subject Pathogo 0881-0827, Patent and Tradement Assignment Process. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, &C. C. 19231

FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATEINTS ONL!		
Conveying Pa	ment it additional timiles of collecting	parties attache	d Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ma	lbouef, Thomas		111699
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			7.5. P.
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Mark if additional names	of receiving pa	V
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip C	code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country		Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu		
	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	

PATENT

REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0995

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06/	30/99
CMB 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PAIENI					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telep	phone Number (313)323-1903					
Name Leslie C. Hodges						
Address (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc.	Address (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc.					
Address (line 2) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East						
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevard						
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 48126						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments.	nveyance document # 1					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)					
	the natent annication was Month Day Year					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date signed by the first named executing inventor.	111299					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT					
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT					
has not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties	s involved. #					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1500					
Authorization to charge ad	Iditional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein.	1-					
Call L	November 17, 1999					
CAROL S. FREITAG Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
Name of Person Signing	V					

PATENT

REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0996

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-0349 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING A VEHICLE ROLLOVER

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Radboud Vaessen

Canice Boran

Thomas Malbouef; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Radboud Vaessen 909 Wildt Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US	facy	u /17 /9a
Canice Patrick Boran 19832 Norwich Livonia, MI 48152 US	Canies Bora	
Thomas Malbouef 805 Notre Dame Gross Pointe, Mt 48320 US	Thomas J. Wall	mel 17 11/16/1999

Hodges

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0997